

**Session 48/2008**

**Order No-27 dated 08 /9/23**

**Out of 5 Accused persons 1 is present and the rest 4 are absent by a petition u/s 317 cr.p.c. . Today is fixed for evidence . ld. PP files hazira . No witness is present. Hence the case is adjourned.**

**To 22/12/23 for evidence .**

**D/C by me**

**Sd/- S. Kumar  
Addl. D J .Kalna**

**Sd/- S. Kumar.  
Add. Dist & Sessions Judge**