

SC- 48/2008 (-327/2008)

Present : Srimayi Kundu

Order no. 29 dtd. 14.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence . All (6) the accused on bail are absent and with out any Ld. PP is present . None appeared to move for the accused.

Heard. Considered. In view of resolution dtd. 07.05.2024 of the Kalna Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

To date (15.05.2024 & 16.05.2024 ) for evidence .

Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C

ASJ, Kalna

ASJ, Kalna