

SC 48 of 2008 (-327 of 2008)

Order no.33 dtd. 07.09.2024

All the (5) accused on CB namely Sahidur Rahaman,Rahufan Bibi, Mahidul Sk, Rupsona Khatun @ Rupi and Mahiba Bibi are present in Court and have filed hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. PP is present along with a witness Tahera Bibi.

Witness is examined in full as PW-2 and discharged.

Heard both sides submission.

To 08.01.2025, 09.01.2025 and 10.01.2025 for evidence. Prosecution to do the needful.

D/C by me.

ASJ ,Kalna

ASJ,Kalna