

Sessions Case no. 48 of 2008

Order No.47 Dtd. 02-02-2026

All accused persons,namely Mahidul Sk, Sahidul Rahaman Sk, Rhufan Bibi @ Pirine, Rupsona Khatun @ Rupi on bail are absent and Ld. Adv. For the accused persons by filing a petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C. prays to represent the accused persons.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge is present but no witness is present.

It has been submitted by Ld. PP in charge that in the present case only the IO remains to be examined but it has come to his knowledge that the IO is dead and the evidence may be closed.

In view of such submission prosecution evidence is closed.

To 07.03.2026 for examination of the accd. u/s.313 of Cr.P.C.

Dict. & corr. by me,

SD/ Chiranjib Bhattacharya

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

SD/ Chiranjib Bhattacharya
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.